



**TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT
GENERAL FUND**

Fiscal Period FY22
 Current Period Feb-22
 Fund 1010

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
01500 General Government	3,850,028.00	262,221.05	2,110,005.85	172,653.97	1,567,368.18	41
01501 Finance and Corporate Services	3,783,690.00	245,178.61	2,244,001.85	174,760.68	1,364,927.47	36
01502 Non departmental	9,937,360.00	1,730,426.78	5,648,581.81	27,995.79	4,260,782.40	43
02100 Police Department	18,883,305.00	1,273,674.39	11,543,113.12	388,202.52	6,951,989.36	37
02200 Fire Department	14,251,793.00	1,073,563.51	8,948,062.64	194,710.06	5,109,020.30	36
03001 Public Services Department	14,587,538.00	1,044,035.27	8,397,293.36	1,147,356.16	5,042,888.48	35
03101 Engineering and Development Services	4,964,803.00	333,758.73	2,670,921.14	294,432.34	1,999,449.52	40
04200 Municipal Court	1,110,055.00	81,321.14	663,722.23	4,132.73	442,200.04	40
04600 Legal Department	1,047,663.00	74,033.12	620,029.35	95,589.85	332,043.80	32
05101 Recreation Department	7,749,194.00	522,373.74	4,457,069.29	158,440.95	3,133,683.76	40
08001 Planning, Land Use and Neighborhoods	2,120,519.00	118,594.75	1,069,739.43	279,880.00	770,899.57	36
93010 Transfer Debt Fund	2,947,492.00	0.00	2,947,492.00	0.00	0.00	0
94010 Transfer Capital Fund	24,168,542.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,168,542.00	100
REPORT TOTAL NETS	109,401,982.00	6,759,181.09	51,320,032.07	2,938,155.05	55,143,794.88	

REVENUE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
41100 Property and Other Taxes	41,465,249.00	10,567,638.68	36,148,199.58	0.00	5,317,049.42	13
41800 Federal Revenue	597,616.00	4,260.47	160,719.68	0.00	436,896.32	73
41900 State Revenue	2,014,594.00	561,080.92	1,601,897.12	0.00	412,696.88	20
42200 Local Revenue	649,458.00	4,500.00	652,910.31	0.00	-3,452.31	-1
42300 Fines & Forfeitures	476,976.00	29,930.06	260,871.84	0.00	216,104.16	45
42400 Licenses & Permits	38,203,618.00	678,316.07	31,969,975.48	0.00	6,233,642.52	16
43000 Charges for Services	4,674,848.00	630,617.57	3,870,855.91	0.00	803,992.09	17
43400 Rental Fees	249,811.00	32,675.37	225,725.28	0.00	24,085.72	10
44000 Interest	469,585.00	9,692.77	75,134.48	0.00	394,450.52	84
46000 Other Revenue	115,551.00	6,292.42	56,295.01	0.00	59,255.99	51
47000 Proceeds from Sale of Property	125,000.00	349,905.00	353,301.00	0.00	-228,301.00	-183
48100 Revenue Reserves	12,773,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,773,335.00	100
49000 Operating Transfers In	7,586,341.00	1,500,000.00	5,798,788.50	0.00	1,787,552.50	24
REPORT TOTAL NETS	109,401,982.00	14,374,909.33	81,174,674.19	0.00	28,227,307.81	

These financial statements are not audited or complete. Not all accruals and adjustments have been recorded.